Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	BOX ASSI	GNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 20231				
		M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS	S ONLY	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pl	case record the attached original d	acument or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying Party(ies);     Magnus Karlsson	1	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):     Name: BAE Systems Bofors AB					
Fredrik Olsson							
	Stree	Address: S-69	91 80 Karlskoga				
	Stree	: Address:	···				
	City:						
	State	Country: Sweden	Postal Code:				
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) atlached?	X No Addition	al name(s) and addresses attached	17 Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment		Change of Name					
Security Agreement		Other:					
Merger Merger		Execution Dates: June	21, 2007 and June 26, 2007				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s);		<u>-</u>					
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	plication and the	e first execution date of app	olication is:				
X Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing dat	e is: <b>05/31/07</b>					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
10/584,563		 					
i Additional numbersYes X No							
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Number of applica involved:	tions and patents				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 001:	36	7 Total for (97 OFO 6 4	(4) £ 40.00				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	С	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	.1) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		l <del>   </del>	enclosed fees are authorized				
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		<b></b>	posit Account No. 06-1358				
Attorney Docket No. P72001S							
			<del></del>				
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the to of the original document.</li> </ol>	foregoing inform	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy				
John C. Holman #22,769	Lewal	m	January 2, 2009				
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	ture	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
			<u></u> _				

JPH&S 103-2/02

**PATENT** REEL: 022053 FRAME: 0062

1057 1	12
--------	----

	_	UNITE	D STATES OF AME	RICA - ASSIG	:NM=Nr	•
(1	-5) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	KARLSSON M	anni ic		_
		(2)	OLSSON, Fredi	<i>:</i>		*****
		(3)			-4127	***********
		(4)				
		(5)	777777777777777777777777777777777777777			
			In consideration of the		L	
(6)	Inport Name - 6 a		undersigned hereby assign	ined, the receipt and is, transfers and sets	sufficiency of which are hereby	aole considerations y acknowledged, the
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	<sup>(6)</sup> .	BAE Systems I	ofors AB		
	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of S-691 80 Karl	skoga	over to	<u> </u>
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State of</u> Country (e.g., a corporation of	<u>te or</u> (8)	a Sweden			r#884-7788878F8777884
	cruzen of Japan)	),*	(hereinafter designated on t		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of invention	<sup>7,</sup> (9)	territories, dependencies ar	d possessions, in th	e invention known as	e United States, its
	such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number	), (U)			**************************************	
			or which the understands		an application for extent 2. H	/8004
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and	f (10) :	Said application having has	1 Aveaut - John		United States of
	Senai No., if known		actil et all lehes	· Avogeteentiisti OU "	170y 31, 2007	hendiess bns)
and a	The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignment     The undersigned agree(s) in					
	also to execute separate assignment 2) The undersigned agree(s) to y continuing or divisional applications	its in conne Execute al	ction with such applications	as the Assignee ma	ition and any continuing or divis ity deam necessary or expedie	stonal applications
or an With s	The undersigned agree(s) to y continuing or divisional application such interference.     The undersigned agree(s) to	is thereof a	id to cooperate with the Ass	ction with any interfe	erence which may be declared	nt. I concerning this
	3) The understand serve (a) to				ossible in obtaining evidence :	and going forward
provis	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to sions of the International Union for F</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to</li> </ol>	rotection o	papers and documents and f Industrial Property or simil	perform any act whi ar acceptants	ch may be necessary in conne	ection with claims
	5) The undersioned beauty	Reignill Bit	ammative acts which may	DE DACESSEN LA Abta		
United and h	The undersigned hereby autitions the states resulting from this application are the covenants that he has (they he execute any agreement in conflict.)	or any co	ntinuing or divisional applica	ner of Patents and T	rademarks to issue any and a	ates patent to the Il Letters Palents
will no	t execute any agreement in conflict	hove all	in to convey the entire inter	est herein assigned	and that he had as Assignee of the	ne entire interest
right (	Assignor hereby further assign o sue for, and collect damages for,     The understoned hereby graph	is to Assign	ee all claims and causes of :	ction for infringemen	at of the national Parks	or excepted, grid
	o sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran	any and all it(s) the law	acts of past and future infri	igement.	it of the patent rights assigned	herein, including
20004 United	7) The undersigned hereby gran, the power to insert on this assignment States Patent and Trademark Official In witness whereof avenue of the control of the	ent any fur	ther identification which ma	PLLC, 400 Seventh	Street, N.W., Washington, D.	.c.
	www.cot. cot. cyecoted by th	A Undereier			salrable in order to comply with	the rules of the
Date	In witness whereof, executed by the 2007-06-76 Nan	o briderşiyi ne of inveni	or Manue kan	he undersigned nam		
Date	" 7007.07 ac		' Kood s-		- Plezu Cul	(SEAL)
	Nam	e of invent	or <u>trednik Ols</u>	<u> </u>	signature -	
Date	Nam	e of Invent	typed nar	ne	signature	(SEAL)
0.8te			typed par			(SEAL)
. Date	<u> </u>	e of Invento	or	i	signature	
Date	Nam	e of Invento	typed nar	ie .	signature	(SEAL)
	•		<del></del>	<del>  </del> _		(SEAL)
not, the	This assignment should preferably the execution by the inventor(s) st	be signed			signature	
☐ Ad	n the execution by the inventor(s) si ditional inventor's names and	rould be wi		sses who sign here	ा व Notary Public if domestic :	ally signed. If
	a separate sheet.		Witness	ene ami		
			Witness Mo	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
			LAW OFFICES OF			

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**PATENT** REEL: 022053 FRAME: 0063

**RECORDED: 01/02/2009**